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Steering Group Charter 
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• Define the work areas and review the global TC charter 

• Provide the following  inputs and opportunities; 

– Discuss the workshop planning to promote the latest technologies and market trends on 
the 3DIC/SiP. 

– Brainstorm the areas of potential taskforce activities, and recommend the taskforce team 
formation to the Technical Committee 

• Handle any type of 3 dimensional IC package technologies including fan-out wafer level 
package or integrated SiP.  

• Provide the communication link from all layer of supply chain in Japan.  

– Also interact with North America and Taiwan Technology Committee for the joint 
programs planning. 



Members 
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• Leaders: 
– Masahiro Tsuriya: iNEMI – m.tsuriya@inemi.org  
– Yoshihiro Tomita: Intel - yoshihiro.tomita@intel.com  

 
• Members: 

– Eiji Yoshino: Hitachi High Technologies - eiji.yoshino.ys@hitachi-hightech.com  
– Kuniaki Yamazaki: Corning - yamazakik1@corning.com  
– Yoshiyuki Yokoe: Tora Engineering – yoshiyuki_yokoe@toray-eng.co.jp  
– Hiroshi.Tahara: Nodoson Advanced Technologies – Hiroshi.Tahara@nordosondage.com 
– Yoich Yamada: Shimadzu – y-Yamada@shimadzu.co.jp   
– Toshiya Umeda: Miraial - t-umeda@miraial.co.jp  
– Yoshihiro Ono: Renesas - yoshihiro.ono.yk@renesas.com  
– Kosuke Kitaichi: Renesas - kosuke.kitaichi.xr@renesas.com  
– Shoji Yasunaga: Rohm - shoji.yasunaga@lsi.rohm.co.jp  
– Hirofumi Abe: Fuji Film - hirofumi.abe@fujifilm.com  

Bold: confirmed 
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Participation Guideline 
• The SG meetings are held per SEMI Meeting system. 

• Registered members are required to provide any type of contributions to the SG activities. 

• Members are requested to attend the SG meetings.  

– When not available to attend, member(s) is required to notice the leaders prior to the meeting date. 
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Scope (draft) 

Meeting Frequency: 
• SG Meetings: Monthly 
• Open Discussion with TC members (++): Quarterly 
• Workshop/ Symposium: Annual or Bi-Annual at 

SEMICON Japan/ Taiwan 
• Ballot Reviews: needs base 

 

Activities: 
• Program Planning: 

– SG Members Meetings to plan the entire activities 
• Open Discussion: 

– What Japan needs to do for 3DIC promotion/ STD 
development 

– What areas does Japan TC need to develop STD 
– What are the status/trend of technology and Market 

• Workshop/ Symposium: 
– Topics from the SG planning recommendation 

• Joint Program with TWN or/and NA 
– Visit or Invite TWN/ NA 
– Joint Workshop 

• Ballot Reviews:  
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